

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company with Ld. Counsel Sh. P.D. Jha.
Both the accused persons are absent.

Ordinary as well as dasti summons issued to the
accused persons received back unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued against both the
accused persons through SHO concerned and in addition dasti
summons be also given on filing of PF within 7 days from
today, returnable for 11.03.2026.

**Complainant is at liberty to file verification
report regarding address of the accused persons.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/10.11.2025 (ts)